

CWP No.8180 of 2010

03.10.2016 Present: Mr. B.M.Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondent-State.

Learned counsel representing the parties stated at the Bar that since the matter has come up for final hearing after considerable time i.e. 16.8.2011, it would be in the interest of justice, if some time is granted to the learned counsel for the parties to ascertain the status of the parties as well as dispute in question. Accordingly, in view of the aforesaid request, list this matter after ensuing Dussehra Holidays.

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge.

October 3, 2016

Shankar