

CWP No. 8180/2010

25.10.2016 Present Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. P.M. Negi, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.
Mr. Varun Chauhan, vice Counsel, for respondent No.2

Learned counsel for the petitioner stated at Bar that despite written communication, he has not received instructions from his clients. He prays and is granted two weeks' time to seek instructions.

Accordingly, list this matter after two weeks, on which date, matter shall be finally heard.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

October 25, 2016
(Vikrant)