

CWP No. 8180 of 2010

18.11.2016

Present: Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. P.M. Negi, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Satyen Vaidya, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Amit Jamwal, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply to the writ petition. Thereafter, rejoinder to the same be filed within two weeks. List after six weeks.

18th November, 2016

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**