

CWP No.8180 of 2010

06.01.2017

Present: Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General,
for, the respondent-State.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate vice counsel, for
respondent No.2.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.2 has not been
filed. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks and is
granted last opportunity of four weeks to do the needful. It is
made clear that on the next date of hearing, matter shall be
heard and decided on the basis of material available on
record. List after four weeks.

6th January, 2017
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge