

CWP No. 8180 of 2010

18.05.2017

Present: Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pankaj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent-State.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No. 2.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 2 is stated to be filed, copy of which has also been supplied to learned counsel for petitioners but the same is not on record. Registry to check and place on record the same, if in order.

Learned counsel for petitioners sought three weeks time to file rejoinder. Granted. List after three weeks.

18th May, 2017.
brb

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge