

CWP No. 8180 of 2010

23.6.2017 **Present:** Mr.Amit Himalvi, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioners.

Mr.Rupidner Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr.Vivek Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No. 2.

One more, but last opportunity of three weeks' to file rejoinder is granted. List thereafter.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

23rd June, 2017
(KRS)