

**CWP No. 8180 of 2010**

25.10.2017 Present: Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, vice Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pankaj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Learned counsel for petitioners is stated to be bereaved by death of his mother. Therefore, at the request made on his behalf, list after four weeks.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**October 25, 2017**  
*(rajni)*