

CWP No. 8180 of 2010

27.06.2018 Present: Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, vice Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans and Ms. Rameeta Kumari, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Mohd. Aamir, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. B.M. Chauhan, learned counsel representing the petitioners, is stated to have gone abroad and is likely to come back in the month of July, 2018. Being so, on the request made on his behalf, which is not opposed, the matter is adjourned for four weeks. List thereafter.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

June 27, 2018
(rajni)