

CWP No. 8180 of 2010

02.05.2019 Present: Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

M/s Dinesh Thakur & Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, with M/s R.P. Singh and Amit Dhumal, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Amit Himalvi, learned learned counsel submits that as Mr. B.M. Chauhan has been designated as Senior Counsel, he may be granted some time to file Power of Attorney on behalf of the petitioners. List on 13th June, 2019. The needful shall be done in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 02, 2019
(bhupender)