

CWP No. 8180 of 2010

18.07.2019 **Present:** Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Divya Sood, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Sunny Datwalia, Assistant Advocate General for the respondents.

On the request of learned Counsel for the parties, matter is adjourned. List on **06.08.2019**, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 18, 2019
(narender)