

CWP No.8180 of 2010

20.8.2019 Present: Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Ms.Divya Sood, Deputy Advocate Generals and Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, submits that the case be taken up after three weeks, enabling him to have current instruction in the matter.

Prayer allowed. List on **16th October, 2019**, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

20th August, 2019
(*Rishi*)