

**CWP No. 8180 of 2010**

16.10.2019 Present: Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, with M/s Seema Sharma, Amit Dhumal and Divya Sood, Deputy Advocate Generals and Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Learned Senior Counsel submits that there is some discrepancy in the pleadings, which has inadvertently crept in and which may act to the prejudice of the petitioners. He prays that the petition be adjourned by four weeks, to enable the petitioners to take remedial measures. List after four weeks, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

October 16, 2019  
*(bhupender)*