

Vaneet Sood and another vs. State of HP and another

CWP No.8180 of 2010

11.08.2023 Present: Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Baldev Singh Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

The needful, in terms of last order, be done positively within two weeks from today.

List on **1.9.2023**.

August 11, 2023 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**