

Vaneet Sood & anr. vs. State of H.P. & anr.

CWP No. 8180 of 2010

22.09.2023 Present: Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Baldev Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2. (since deceased)

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.2 has informed the Court that respondent No.2 has died during the pendency of the present petition.

Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks two weeks time to do the needful.

List after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

September 22, 2023
(Nisha)