

**Vaneet Sood & Anr. vs. State of H.P. & Anr.  
CWP No.8180 of 2010**

**21.12.2023** Present: Ms. Kamakshi Tarlokta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

***CMP(M) No.1726 of 2023***

Notice be issued to the proposed legal representatives, returnable for 21.03.2024, on taking steps within one week.

List on **21.03.2024**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

December 21, 2023  
(*Vinod*)