

Vaneet Sood and Anr v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Anr.

CWP No. 8180 of 2010

21.3.2024 Present: Ms. Kamakshi Tarlokta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Ms. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

CMP.M No. 1726 of 2023

Notices issued to LRs No. 2 (i) to 2 (iii) have been received back unserved for want of correct addresses. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks' time to furnish correct addresses, enabling the Registry to issue notices returnable for **16.5.2024**.

March 21, 2024
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**