

Vaneet Sood and Anr v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Anr.

CWP No. 8180 of 2010

16.5.2024 Present: Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Further two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for the service of LRs No. 2 (i) to 2 (iii), enabling the Registry to issue notices returnable within four weeks thereafter.

May 16, 2024
Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**