

Vaneet Sood & Anr. Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No.8180 of 2010

28.06.2024 Present: Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Amit Himalvi and Ms. Kamakshi Tarlokta, Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Varun Chandel & Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General, for respondent No.1.

CMP No.9799 of 2024

Learned Senior Counsel for the applicants/ petitioners does not press this application at this stage. The application is accordingly disposed of as not pressed.

CWP No.8180 of 2010

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks three weeks' time to take steps for service of legal representatives No.2(i) to 2(iii) with their correct addresses. On steps being taken, notices be issued to the aforesaid legal representatives, returnable within further four weeks. List thereafter.

June 28, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge