

**CWP No. 8180 of 2010**

15.07.2025 Present: Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG  
for the respondent-State.

Notice issued to respondents No. 2(i)  
to 2(iii) for today are awaited. Let the same be  
awaited for two weeks. In the meantime, fresh  
steps for their service be taken within one week.

Amended memo of parties is awaited  
till date.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**15.07.2025**  
(Shalini)