

**Sh. Vaneet Sood & anr. Vs. State of H.P. & anr.
CWP No. 8180 of 2010.**

18.08.2025 Present: Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Kamakshi Tarlokta, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1

As per report of the Registry, respondents No.2 (i) to 2(iii) could not served for want of correct address.

On the request of learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner, let dasti notices be issued to respondents No.2(i) to 2(iii), returnable for **09.09.2025**. Steps for dasti service for the said respondents be taken by providing their correct address, by 20.08.2025 and notices be handed over to learned counsel by 21.08.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 18, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)