

CWP No.8180 of 2010

31.12.2025 Present: Mr. Kaushal Mungta, Dy. AG
for the respondent-State.

Notice issued to respondents No. 2(i) to 2(iii) for today could not be published in the newspaper 'Amar Ujala' due to late deposit of publication charges. Let fresh notices to respondents No. 2(i) to 2(iii) be issued for 27.02.2026 through publication in 'Amar Ujala' having circulation in the residential area of respondents No. 2(i) to 2(iii).

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

31.12.2025
(*Shalini*)