

CWP-8180 of 2010

27.02.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondent
No. 1-State.
Mr. Rajat Thakur, Advocate for respondents
No. 2(i) to 2(iii).

Notices issued to respondents No. 2(i) to 2(iii) through publication in '*The Tribune, Chandigarh*' were validly published in its issue dated 06.12.2025 for 22.12.2025. Notices issued to aforesaid respondents through publication in '*Amar Ujala*' have been published in its issue dated 09.01.2026 for today. Mr. Rajat Thakur (D-13129 of 2022) has already filed MOA on behalf of these respondents on 22.12.2025. Learned counsel submits that POA on behalf of respondent No. 2(i) has already been filed. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time for filing POA on behalf of respondents No. 2(ii) and 2(iii), failing which the petition be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

27.02.2026 (*Vriti*)