

Vaneet Sood & Anr. Vs. State & Anr.

CWP No. 8180/2010

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Kamakshi Tarlokta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rajat Thakur, Advocate for respondents No.2(i) to 2(iii)

Mr. Rajat Thakur, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No.2(i) to 2(iii).

Amended memo of parties, as prayed for, be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

06th May, 2026 (Rohit)